(617) 635-VOTE (8683)

fax: (617) 635-4483

August 26, 2024

CITY OF BOSTON ELECTION CALL STATE PRIMARIES

Board of Election Commissioners City Hall, Room 241 Boston, MA 02201 RECEIVED

By City Clerk at 3:29 pm, Aug 26, 2024

IN ACCORDANCE with the provisions of law, notice is hereby given that elections for members all inhabitants in this City qualified to vote in Primaries, to vote at all polling places designated for the purpose by the Board of Election Commissioners on

TUESDAY THE 3RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2024

And all such members on such date, in the precincts in which they are entitled to vote, cast their votes in the State Primaries for candidates of political parties for the following offices:

SENATOR IN CONGRESS FOR THIS COMMONWEALTH

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

7th DISTRICT

8th DISTRICT

GOVERNOR'S COUNCILLOR:

THIRD DISTRICT

FOURTH DISTRICT

SIXTH DISTRICT

SENATOR IN THE GENERAL COURT:

FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

SECOND SUFFOLK DISTRICT

THIRD SUFFOLK DISTRICT

SUFFOLK & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

MIDDLESEX & SUFFOLK DISTRICT

NORFOLK & SUFFOLK DISTRICT

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL COURT:

1ST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

2ND SUFFOLK DISTRICT

3RD SUFFOLK DISTRICT

 4^{TH} SUFFOLK DISTRICT

5TH SUFFOLK DISTRICT

6TH SUFFOLK DISTRICT 7TH SUFFOLK DISTRICT

8TH SUFFOLK DISTRICT

9TH SUFFOLK DISTRICT

10TH SUFFOLK DISTRICT

 12^{TH} SUFFOLK DISTRICT 13^{TH} SUFFOLK DISTRICT

14TH SUFFOLK DISTRICT

15TH SUFFOLK DISTRICT

17TH SUFFOLK DISTRICT

18TH SUFFOLK DISTRICT

CLERK of SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT SUFFOLK COUNTY

CLERK of SUPERIOR COURT (CIVIL BUSINESS) SUFFOLK COUNTY

CLERK of SUPERIOR COURT (CRIMINAL BUSINESS) SUFFOLK COUNTY

REGISTER OF DEEDS SUFFOLK DISTRICT

REGISTER OF PROBATE (VACANCY) SUFFOLK COUNTY

The polls for the Primaries will be open at 7:00 A.M. and will close at 8:00 P.M.

All 275 precincts will participate. For information as to the locations of each polling place, contact the office of the Election Commissioners in Room 241, Boston City Hall or visit or website at www.boston.gov/departments/elections.

Eneida D. Tavares

Chair, Board of Election Commission

Boston Election Department

Eneicle Davaras